

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2736 of 2021**

=====

NIDHI ARUN CHATURVEDI

Versus

ARUN KAILASHNATH CHATURVEDI

=====

Appearance:

DEV D PATEL(8264) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR NEERAJ J VASU(3159) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI**Date : 03/12/2021****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA)**

We take notice of our order dated 7.10.2021. After interaction with the parties to this litigation as well as the learned counsel appearing for the respective parties, we provided an arrangement vide our order dated 7.10.2021 and we are happy to learn that the arrangement is working well. Let this arrangement continue upto 17.12.2021. If need be, we shall pass further orders on the next date of hearing.

(J. B. PARDIWALA, J)**(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI, J)**

K.K. SAIYED