

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2736 of 2021
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2736 of 2021

=====

NIDHI ARUN CHATURVEDI
Versus
ARUN KAILASHNATH CHATURVEDI

=====

Appearance:

DEV D PATEL(8264) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR NEERAJ J VASU(3159) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 10/03/2022

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI)

Let the appeal along with civil application be listed for hearing on 19.04.2022.

Interim arrangement to continue till then.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

•F.S. KAZI.....