

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2736 of 2021
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2736 of 2021

=====

NIDHI ARUN CHATURVEDI

Versus

ARUN KAILASHNATH CHATURVEDI

=====

Appearance:

MR SHALIN MEHTA, SR. ADVOCATE with MR DEV D PATEL(8264) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR NEERAJ J VASU(3159) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 05/05/2022

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI)

The parties have remained present with their son viz. Aarrush, who has accompanied with the appellant - mother. It is agreed between the parties that the interim arrangement made by the order dated 07.10.2021 shall continue, however the minor child shall be brought to Ahmedabad on 03.06.2022.

On 04.06.2022, the child shall meet his grand-parents, who are residing at Ahmedabad. If, the appellant - mother wishes, she can also accompany the child.

Let, the matter be further considered on 06.06.2022 at 4 O' Clock.

(A.J. DESAI, J.)

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

Ajay