

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2736 of 2021

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021

In

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2736 of 2021

=====

NIDHI ARUN CHATURVEDI

Versus

ARUN KAILASHNATH CHATURVEDI

=====

Appearance:

DEV D PATEL(8264) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR NEERAJ J VASU(3159) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI

and

**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 05/07/2022

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI)

To be posted on **28th July 2022**. Interim arrangement
made earlier shall continue.

(SONIA GOKANI, J)

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK, J)

V.R. PANCHAL