

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2736 of 2021

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2736 of 2021

=====

NIDHI ARUN CHATURVEDI

Versus

ARUN KAILASHNATH CHATURVEDI

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH B DESAI(5163) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.S. SANJAY GOWDA

Date : 13/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE)

Both the learned advocates are directed to work out the modalities as the respondent-husband has agreed to relocate himself temporarily to Fardibad so as to be in company of his son.

Accordingly, stand over to **17.06.2025**. In the meantime, the modalities that may be worked out by both the learned advocates be placed on record.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

(NSSG,J)

SIDDHARTH