

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2736 of 2021**

With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2736 of 2021

=====

NIDHI ARUN CHATURVEDI

Versus

ARUN KAILASHNATH CHATURVEDI

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH B DESAI(5163) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.S. SANJAY GOWDA

Date : 15/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE)

Learned Advocate for both the sides have reported satisfactory visitation exercised by the father pursuant to the order passed by this Court. Over and above, learned advocate for the appellant – wife has also indicated that the visitation by the father at Faridabad can be flexible (even more than what is provided) to suit is convenience to which the wife would not have any objection.

S. O. to 05.08.2025. In a meantime, the arrangement that is reported to be continued as such.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

(NSSG, J)

Mehul Desai