

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2736 of 2021****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2736 of 2021**=====

NIDHI ARUN CHATURVEDI*Versus*

ARUN KAILASHNATH CHATURVEDI
=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH B DESAI(5163) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Defendant(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA**Date : 05/08/2025****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE)**

Learned advocates appearing on behalf of both the sides have reported satisfactory progress in the arrangement which has been made under our previous orders and, therefore, request that the same arrangement be continued for a little longer period.

Considering the positive development in the issue, stand over to **07.10.2025**. Interim arrangement to continue accordingly.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J.)**(NSSG, J.)**

DHARMENDRA KUMAR