

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2736 of 2021**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2736 of 2021**

=====

NIDHI ARUN CHATURVEDI

Versus

ARUN KAILASHNATH CHATURVEDI

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH B DESAI(5163) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and**

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 15/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

List of the matter on 22.12.2025. Interim arrangement,
granted earlier, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

RATHOD KAUSHIKSINH